File No. 150406
FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elecitive Officer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held:
Members, Board of Supervisors Members, Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor:
Aon Risk Insurance Services West, Inc.

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
Jfinancial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor, (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use

additional pages as necessary.

See attached

Contractor address: ,
707 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2500 Los Angeles, CA 90017

Date that contract was approved: Amount of contract:
June 9, 2015 $15,755,292

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:
Insurance Broker and Risk Consulting Services

Comments:
First Amendment for term ending July 21, 2016

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
Othe City elective officer(s) identified on this form

M a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves: San Francisco Board of Supervisors
Print Name of Board

[1 the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of filer: Contact telephone number:
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board (415)554-5184

Address: E-mail:

City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett P1., San Francisco, CA 94102 | Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed

i‘!ﬂzz-ﬂ—ww-dlé) 6/!6/!5"

Sigﬁau{'e of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed



Aon Board of Directors

¥ Risk + Reinsurance * Human Resources (:Search ~)
Home Products & Services About Aon Contact Us ”@:@f Aon Worldwide
& Print | Emaif

Find office locations

| -~ Select a ,Countryr-- {

[ -- Select a City -- o ;

About Aon

Aon Board of Directors Careers 5
Lester B. Knight Company Overview s
Founding Partner,
RoundTable Healthcare
Partners

Gregory C. Case
President and Chief Investor Relations ¥
Executive Officer, Aon plc

Media Room e

Social Media &

Fulvio Conti

Former Chief Executive
Officer and General
Manager, Enel SpA

Cheryl A. Francis
Co-Chair, Corporate
Leadership Center

J. Michael Losh

| Chief Financial Officer and
Executive Vice President

| (retired), General Motors
Corporation

%James W. Leng
i European Chairman, AEA

{
i Investors LP

Robert S. Morrison

Vice Chairman (retired),
PepsiCo, Inc.

Chairman, President and
Chief Executive Officer
(retired), The Quaker Oats
Company

Richard B. Myers
General, USAF, Ret.
Former Chairman of the
Joint Chiefs of Staff

Richard C. Notebaert
Chairman and Chief
Executive Officer (retired), .
Qwest Communications
International Inc.

Gloria Santona
Executive Vice President,
General Counsel and
Secretary, McDonald's
Corporation

Carolyn Y. Woo

http://www.aon.com/about-aon/corporate-governance/corporate/board-of-directors.jsp[6/1/2015 8:19:05 AM]



Aon Board of Directors

President and Chief
Executive Officer,
Catholic Relief Services

Careers | Site Nap | Investor Relations | Legal | Privacy | Cookie Notice | © 2015 Aon plc i

http://www.aon.com/about-aon/corporate-governance/corporate/board-of-directors jsp[6/1/2015 8:19:05 AM]



Aon Senior Management | Aon

» Risk * Reinsurance #* Human Resources (Search L

Home Products & Services About Aon

Aon Senior Management

Gregory C. Case, President and Chief Executive Officer

Stephen P. McGill, Group President, Aon plc and Chairman & CEQ, Risk Solutions
Kristi Savacool, CEO, Aon Hewitt

Christa Davies, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Peter Lieb, Executive Vice President and General Counsel

Gregory J. Besio, Executive Vice President and Chief Human Resources Officer
John G. Bruno, Executive Vice President; Enterprise Innovation & Chief Information Officer
Michael 4. O’Connor, CEO, Aon Risk Solutions

Eric Andersen, CEO, Aon Benfield

Rob Brown, CEO, Aon Risk Solutions EMEA

Bryon Ehrhart, CEO, Aon Benfield Americas

Dominic Christian, Executive Chairman of Aon Benfield International and CEO of Aon UK
Limited

Maureen Scholl, CEO, Aon Hewitt OQutsourcing

Yvan Legris, CEO, Aon Hewitt Consuilting

Cary Grace, CEO, Aon Exchange Solutions

John Cullen, Chief Financial Officer, Risk Solutions

Maggie Westdale, Chief Financial Officer, Aon Benfield

Doug Wendt, Chief Financial Officer, Aon Hewitt

John Zern, Executive Vice President and Global Health Leader
WMatthew Levin, Executive Vice President and Head of Global Strategy

Philip B. Clement, Global Chief Marketing and Communications Officer

Careers | Site Map | Investor Relations | Legal | Privacy | Cookie Notice [ © 2015 Aon plc

http://www.aon.com/about-aon/corporate-governance/corporate/senior-management jsp[6/1/2015 8:20:23 AM]

ey

Contact Us Aon Worldwide
= Print | Email

Find office localions

l -~ Select a Country -- g

[selectacity - T

~ About Aon

Careers #
Company Overview #
Investor Relations ¥

Media Room *

Social Media &




